The monthly remuneration for Members of the Supervisory Board, is determined in the 

following amounts: 

(a) for the Chairman of the Supervisory Board – PLN 3 000 (in words: three 

thousand) monthly, gross remuneration, 

(b) for the remaining members of the Supervisory Board – PLN 2 500 (in 

words: two thousand, five hundred) monthly, gross remuneration. 

3. The additional monthly remuneration for a Member of the Supervisory Board performing 

function in the Audit Committee is determined in the following amounts: 

(a) for the Chairman of the Audit Committee – PLN 5 000 (in words: five 

thousand) monthly, gross remuneration, 

(b) the remaining members of the Audit Committee – PLN 2 500 (in words: 

two thousand, five hundred) monthly, gross remuneration. 

4. The Resolution shall become effective as of the date hereof. In connection with 

adoption of this Resolution, the Resolution no 3 of the Extraordinary General Meeting 

of the Company dated 9 June 2016 is expired.